

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL APPELLATE DIVISION
COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2022**

Mahendra Meghani through His Constituted ...Appellant
Attorney Shraddha Khandhadia

Versus

Shree Tirupati Greenfield (Shree Tirupati ...Respondents
Greenfield Developers) Thane & Ors

WITH

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 10 OF 2022

WITH

COMMERCIAL FIRST APPEAL NO. 12 OF 2022

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2022.11.09
14:35:56 +0530

Kamal Khandhadia through His Constituted ...Appellant
Attorney Shraddha Khandhadia

Versus

Shree Tirupati Greenfield (Shree Tirupati ...Respondents
Greenfield Developers) Thane & Ors

**Mr Narayan Sahu, i/b Ashish Pawar, for the Appellants in all the
matters.**

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Gauri Godse, JJ.**

DATED: 9th November 2022

PC:-

1. These matters are not to be listed before a Bench of which Hon'ble Justice Gauri Godse is a Member.

(Gauri Godse, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)