

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 10 OF 2022

Kamal Khandhadia Thr.his Constituted Attorney...APPELLANT
Ms. Shraddha Khandhadia

V/S

M/s.shree Tirupati Greenfield (shree TirupatiRESPONDENT
Greenfield Developers)thane And Ors.

WITH

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 11 OF 2022

Mahendra Meghani Thr. His ConstitutedAPPELLANT
Attorney Ms.shraddha Khandhadia

V/S

M/s. Shree Tirupati Greenfield (shree Tirupati....RESPONDENT
Greenfield Developers) Thane And Ors.

WITH

COMMERCIAL FA NO. 12 OF 2022

Kamal Khandhadia Thr. His ConstitutedAPPELLANT
Attorney Ms. Shraddha Khandhadia

V/S

M/s. Shree Tirupati Greenfield (shree Tirupati....RESPONDENT
Greenfield Developers) Thane And Ors.

Mr. Narayan Sahu i/b Mr. Ashish Pawar for Appellants in all 3
matters

Ms. Mamta Tukaram Magare for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL,**

JJ

DATE : 2nd January, 2023

P.C. :

Stand over to tomorrow i.e. 03/01/2023

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)